

## Jyske bank can still take over the Jyske bank cars and what belongs to them, I don't have many other ideas to stop this writing, do you.

Carsten Storbjerg <carsten.storbjerg@gmail.com>

3. juni 2023 kl. 07.30

Til: martin.nielsen@jyskebank.dk, Morten Ulrik Gade <MUG@jyskebank.dk>, juridisk@jyskebank.dk, Kristian Ambjørn Buus-Nielsen <kbn@les.dk>, direktion@jyskebank.dk
Cc: editor Banknyt <banknyt@gmail.com>, Carsten Storbjerg <carsten.storbjerg@gmail.com>

03-06-2023

Jyske Bank A/S Silkeborg.

Vestergade 8-16. 8600 Silkeborg.

Juridisk Direktør. Legal Director. Martin Skovsted-Nielsen. Acting director. Anders Christian Dam.

I have previously notified the bank, that the company I no longer is the owner of the company that Jyske Bank has exposed to fraud and document forgery and what else I have written since 2016, and therefore there is no need to repeat everything again, by posting it here.

On example <u>www.banknyt.dk</u> you can find most of it, or links to what I have written about Jyke Bank, and the people who have and are behind the fraud i am written about.

The company formerly Storbjerg Erhverv ApS, as Jyske Bank knows it as, has made an agreement that a new director will be installed, and I therefore no longer want to know what the company is doing or not doing.

The company, as said in the management report, has written that it cannot survive after the contract with Jyske Bank A/S, and will therefore not be active as an operating company, but will only aim to advertise for the Jyske Bank car.

From now on, I will write and take actions that are part of the diary of being a customer in a Danish criminal banking business, and have to fight against corruption, such as bribery, cronyism and nepotism.

If the Jyske Bank A/S group has any objections or corrections, then the bank's employees and lawyers are repeatedly been asked to do so.

Dialogue conversation and solution, without the Jyske bank group wanting some of the parts.

I again ask the Jyske Bank group through your lawyers, management, the executive board, the board of directors, the group management group, the board of representatives to consider, whether we should talk together or not?

I have written that I am willing to stop all postings, and I will not write if the Jyske Bank group wishes me not to do so.

In this email, I am also asking the Jyske Bank Group to explain itself regarding the bank's letter of 1 February 2019.

Which via Lund Elmer Sandager lawyers was sent to the court and to Lundgren's lawyers, by Dan Terkildsen.

In the letter, Jyske Bank's board member Philip Baruch wrote, and made a lot of gross accusations against me, that I had committed some criminal offences.

Jyske Bank A/S and the bank's friends and employees have never suggested to me that I should have broken the provisions of the Criminal Code, but my information is second-hand knowledge.

## Therefore, I only know that:

Jyske Bank's employees have called me a silly customer.

Jyske Bank's employees have said I was a former customer, at one point I actually was a customer.

Jyske Bank's employees have said that the case was lost in the high court, and at a the time, when it was not even scheduled.

Jyske Bank's board member has accused me of committing a criminal offense against a prostitute, i.e. accused me of being a criminal.

Dear everyone.

See the redistributed documents

I don't know what you think, but you can't do anything about my writings, posts or Jyske Bank Cars.

I am awaiting your reply as to whether you want me to stop writing about Jyske bank's illegal business methods.

Should I stop writing and asking questions please show me.

Jyske bank can still take over the Jyske bank cars and what belongs to them, I don't have many other ideas to stop this writing, do you.

Regards

Carsten Storbjerg Skaarup

Soevej 5. 3100 Hornbaek. Denmark.

mail <u>banknyt@gmail.com</u> carsten.storbjerg@gmail.com

+4522227713

## 6 vedhæftede filer

- 13-04-2023-. meddelse ledelsesberetning BS-261-2022-VLR..pdf 273K
- 13-04-2023. meddelse hæver sag mod Jyske Bank begrundelse BS-261-2022-VLR..pdf
- **28-04-2023.** meddelse til retten BS-261-2022-VLR..pdf 105K
- 01-06-2023. Meddelse Sagen Sag BS-261-2022-VLR Storbjerg Erhverv ApS mod Jyske Bank, af rets.pdf
  91K
- 31. maj 2023. til Jyske bank. hvem har givet Jyske Bank tilladelse til at slette mit personlige

  Ejerpantebrev på 3.000.000 med pant i 1g, ejerlav Horneby By, Hornbæk, adresse Søvej 5,

  3100 Hornbæk..pdf

  148K
- 01-02-2019. Brev fra advokat Philip Baruch til Lundgrens advokater Dan Terkildsen. som skjulte brevet fra klient..pdf
  403K